H \$40.00 06639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446070

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| ELMER FINE FOODS, INC. | | 12/05/1950 | Corporation: LOUISIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ELMER'S FINE FOODS INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2404 PORT STREET | |
| City: | NEW ORLEANS | |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 70117 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: LOUISIANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0663902 | CHEE-WEES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5048352070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (504) 835-2000

Email: jfitzpatrick@patents.gs
Correspondent Name: Julia M. FitzPatrick

Address Line 1:3838 North Causeway BoulevardAddress Line 2:Three Lakeway Center, Suite 3290

Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia M. FitzPatrick | | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Julia M. FitzPatrick, #60,494/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/05/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LASecState-5Oct2017#page1.tif source=LASecState-5Oct2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0051



Search for Louisiana Business Filings

Effective January 1, 2018, business owners in the following parishes will be required to file all available business documents online through geauxBIZ: Ascension, Bossier, Caddo, Calcasieu, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Lafayette, Livingston, Orleans, Ouachita, Rapides, St. Tammany, Tangipahoa and Terrebonne.

Buy Certificates and Certified Copies Subscribe to Electronic Notification Print Detailed Record Name

City Status ELMER'S FINE FOODS INC. **Business Corporation NEW ORLEANS** Active

Previous Names

T - Z'S FOODS, INC. (Changed: 12/5/1950) ELMER'S FINE FOODS INC. Business:

Charter Number: 19304980D

Registration Date: 3/19/1946

Domicile Address

2404 PORT ST.

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70117

Mailing Address

C/O ALAN J. ELMER

P.O. BOX 3117

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70177

Principal Office Address

2404 PORT ST.

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70117

Status

Status Active

Annual Report Status: In Good Standing File Date: 3/19/1946

Last Report Filed: 9/27/2017

Type: **Business Corporation**

Registered Agent(s)

Agent: ALAN J. ELMER Address 1: 2404 PORT STREET

City, State, Zip: NEW ORLEANS, LA 70117

Appointment Date:

10/29/1998

Officer(s) Additional Officers: No

Officer: STEPHEN M. ELMER

Title: Executive Vice-President, Vice-President

Address 1: 175 RIVER ROAD

City, State, Zip: SLIDELL, LA 70461

Officer: ALAN ELMER Title: Officer, President

Address 1: 436 GLENDALE DR. City, State, Zip: METAIRIE, LA 70001

Officer: PAUL J. ELMER

Title: Secretary/Treasurer, Secretary

5017 BURKE DRIVE Address 1: City, State, Zip: METAIRIE, LA 70003

Amendments on File (7)

| Description | Date |
|---|------------|
| Name Change | 12/5/1950 |
| Amendment | 10/29/1998 |
| Domicile, Agent Change or Resign of Agent | 10/29/1998 |
| Administrative Termination | 6/18/2016 |
| Articles Of Reinstatement | 8/1/2016 |
| Administrative Termination | 6/18/2017 |
| Articles Of Reinstatement | 9/27/2017 |

Back to Search Results New Search View Shopping Cart

GET MELD

© 2017 Louisiana Department of State

https://coraweb.sos.la.gov/CommercialSearch/CommercialSearchDetails.aspx?CharterID=67639_98C1F5978C TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/05/2017 REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0053